07/29/2005 11:18 7275724646 BASKIN FLEECE PAGE 01/02 Page 1 of 1 Division & Corporations of S ations tem onic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000182275 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: ICH OF CURPORATION Division of Corporations ភ : (850)205-0383 Fax Number RECEIVED 15 JUP 29 PHI2: 45 Account Name : BASKIN & FLEECE, P.A. 20 Account Number : 120020000047 Phone : (727)572-4545 2 Fax Number : (727)572-4646 ցեկ UNISINIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **David Atkins International Marketing LLC** Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy Ð

		
Electronic	Filing, M	ionų,

Page Count

Estimated Charge

Corporate Filing

Public Access Hole

01

\$125.00

07/29/2005 11:18 7275724646

BASKIN FLEECE

Audit Fax No: H05000182275 3

PAGE 02/02

1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

DAVID ADKINS INTERNATIONAL MARKETING, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5130 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 100 Tampa, Florida 33634

ARTICLE III - Managers: The Company shall be Managed by its Manager, and the name and address of the Manager is:

DAVID ADKINS 5130 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 100 Tampa, Florida 33634

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		05	
Kevin M. Collver		JUL	ور
Name	0	29	. 5
13577 FEATHER SOUND DRIVE, SUITE 550	r.	_	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		<u> </u>	_ ¥ #
<u>Clearwater, FL 33762</u> City, State, and Zip		ي	
City, Blatt, and Lip		Ļ	
	P		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Erm.	Colle	
 Registered Age		

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

that the facts stated herein are true.)	
KEVIN M. COLLVER, ESQUIRE	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DAVID ADKINS INTERNATIONAL MARKETING, L.L.C.